

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1317 OF 2007

B.V.V.S.P.M.N.MEMORIAL DENTAL COLL.&ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH REVANASIDDAPPA MULLUR

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.for
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants has produced a copy of the letter dated 09th March, 2010 written by Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate which states that the respondent has withdrawn instructions from Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate in the year 2008.

In view of this, issue fresh notice to the respondent to make alternative arrangement.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master